SAN LORENZO VILLAGE HOMES ASSOCIATION

NOTICE OF CLARIFICATION OF NOMINATION DEADLINE

DATE: September 3, 2024

RE: 2025 Annual Director Election

The Annual Director Election for the San Lorenzo Village Homes Association is scheduled for **Thursday**, **February 6**, **2025**.

A Notice of Nomination Procedure & Call for Candidates was mailed to all Members on August 27, 2024. The deadline for submitting the Nomination Form to nominate a Member for election to the Board is **Friday, December 6, 2024**.

Unfortunately, the Nomination Form to be filled out and submitted to the Association *incorrectly stated* that the Nomination Form must be received by November 30, 2024. <u>Please disregard this date</u>.

The Nomination Form is due by Friday, December 6, 2024.

If you have any questions regarding the Nomination Form or the election, please contact the Association's Administrator:

Edna Nado, Administrator CACM, CCAM San Lorenzo Village Homes Association <u>edna@slvha.com</u>